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General Information  
  

General Information General Notices, Training Announcements 
General Information & Inquiries  
Academy Tours (High School, College & Cadet Programs) 

Amie Ledoux 
Amie.Ledoux@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2622 

General Information FOIA Requests, Citizen Complaints 
 

Carrie Jo McGuffey 
CarrieJo.McGuffey@ct.gov  
(203) 427-2605 

Certification Supervisor: Carrie Jo McGuffey 
 

Police Certification Comparative & Lateral Certification 
Departure Forms (POST-57), Certification Extension (POST-
56), Recertification (POST-52), Probationary Status 

Michael Francis 
Michael.Francis1@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2621 

Instructor Certification 
Submission/Questions 

Instructor Application Initial, Add On, Renewal, Instructor 
Criteria Requirements, Questions,  
FTO Course Certification 

Post.instructor@ct.gov  

Revocation Revocations of Certifications 
Cancellations of Certifications 
Suspension of Certifications 

Carrie Jo McGuffey 
CarrieJo.McGuffey@ct.gov  
(203) 427-2605 

Satellite Basic Recruit Programs 
 

Satellites: Regulation & Compliance 
Extensions 

David Silverio 
David.Silverio@ct.gov  
(203) 427-2604 

Basic Training  Supervisor: Stephen Egan 
 

Basic Recruit Training POST 
(Meriden) 

Basic Training Program at POST Academy 
 

Stephen Egan 
Stephen.Egan@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2602 

Range Scheduling Range Scheduling James Nemphos 
James.Nemphos@ct.gov  
(203) 427-2611 

FTEPS, Basic Training Seating 
Requests & Transcript Requests  

Completed FTEP Forms 
Basic Training Seat Requests & Enrollment Forms  
Transcript Requests, Probationary Cards 

Amie Ledoux 
Amie.Ledoux@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2622 

Field Services Supervisor: Marc Fasano 
 

Course Registration & Scheduling Course Registration & Information 
Classroom, Wilcox & Model City Scheduling 
 

William Tanner 
William.Tanner@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2625 

In Service Training Reviews Training Credits for Non-POST Courses 
Online Training Course Approval & Compliance  

Marc Fasano 
Marc.Fasano@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2608 

In-Service Projects New Legislation Initiatives  Jessica Blank 
Jessica.Blank@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2626 

Curriculum Basic Training Basic Training Curriculum Marc Fasano 
Marc.Fasano@ct.gov 
(203) 427-2608 

Accreditation Supervisor: Stephen Egan 
 

Tiered Accreditation Program 
 

State of Connecticut Tiered Accreditation Program 
 

Sabine Nyenhuis 
Sabine.Nyenhuis@ct.gov 
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(203) 427-2620 
Certification Compliance Audit  Certification Compliance Audits 

 
Stephen Egan 
Stephen.Egan@ct.gov  
(203) 427-2602 

mailto:Jessica.Blank@ct.gov

